AMENDMENT TO ELL COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT

BETWEEN
Northwest Educational Service District 189 AND Lake Stevens School District
(Hereinafter referred to as NWESD) Name (Hereinafter referred to as District)

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT is to reduce the base membership fee for the ELL Cooperative.

Section IV. ORGANIZATION FINANCE/BUDGET MAINTENANCE reads as follows:

For Districts choosing to participate will pay a 2016-17 base membership fee in the amount of six thousand
five hundred dollars ($6,500.00). This base membership fee will include training and support for one district
administrator, up to two district ELL specialists, and up to four ELL teachers. Districts choosing to include
additional ELL specialists will additionally pay one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per ELL specialist. Districts
choosing to include additional teachers will pay five hundred dollars ($500) per teacher. However, two (2)
exceptional situations have been identified and will apply: 1) San Juan Island school districts will collectively
be considered one (1) district (e.g., the $6,500 fee and training/support seats would be proportionately based
upon October 1 student full time enroliment), and 2) as the K-8 Conway School District will participate as a
component of the Mount Vernon School District, as its designated high school district, and will pay only the
additional resulting fees (e.g., $1,000 for the extra ELL specialist).

Amended Section IV. ORGANIZATION FINANCE/BUDGET MAINTENANCE reads as follows:

For Districts choosing to participate will pay a 2016-17 base membership fee in the amount of four thousand
seven hundred dollars ($4,700.00). This base membership fee will include training and support for one district
administrator, up to two district ELL specialists, and up to four ELL teachers. Districts choosing to include
additional ELL specialists will additionally pay one thousand dollars ($1,000.00) per ELL specialist. Districts
choosing to include additional teachers will pay five hundred dollars ($500) per teacher. However, two (2)
exceptional situations have been identified and will apply: 1) San Juan Island school districts will collectively
be considered one (1) district (e.g., the $6,500 fee and training/support seats would be proportionately based
upon October 1 student full time enroliment), and 2) as the K-8 Conway School District will participate as a
component of the Mount Vernon School District, as its designated high school district, and will pay only the
additional resulting fees (e.g., $1,000 for the extra ELL specialist).

Current Amended
Obligation Amount $6,500 $4,700

All other terms and conditions of this agreement remain in full force and effect.

The undersigned represent and warrant that they are authorized to enter into this Amendment on behalf
of the parties.

Zw, :)4’__ ///)/// A{Zﬂ/m

Larry’,fi/aﬁcms/éup rintendent ” Date Dr. Amy Beth Cook, Superintendent Date
Northwest Educational Service Dlstrlct 189 Lake Stevens School District
Reviewed: PLEASE SIGN, DATE AND RETURN TWO ORIGINALS OF
THIS AMENDMENT TO:
Program Manager‘Qﬂ/i NWESD Contact Name: Jennifer Longchamps
Fiscal Northwest Educational Service District 189
1601 R Avenue, Anacortes, WA 98221




